

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:- Assigning of the charge of Secretary, BPE.

Government Order No. 195 -FD of 2015 Dated: -30-09-2015

In supersession of Office Order No.111–FD of 2015 dated 03-09-2015, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Mohammad Sadiq Sheikh, KAS, Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department to act as Secretary, B.P.E in addition to his own work till suitable officer is posted by the General Administration Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Navin Kumar Choudhary), IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Finance Department

No. FD/Adm/72/2015 Copy to the:-

1. Chairman, Bureau of Public Enterprises.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Mr. Mohammad Sadiq Sheikh, KAS, Special Secretary, Finance Department.
- 4. All officers of the Finance Department/BPE.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 6. Private Secretary to Hon'ble MoS Finance.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Finance.

4 0

8. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Bhara Singh)KAS Additional Secretary to Government

Dated: - 30-09-2015

Finance Department